

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 15667 OF 2022

Binoy Pramod Shah And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 14th October, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/12/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)