

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4224 OF 2022

Binoy Pramod Shah and Anr. ...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioners	
Smt. Sangeeta E. Phad	APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 25th AUGUST 2025

P. C. :-

1. Though circulation is sought on behalf of the Petitioners, when the matter is called out, no one is present.
2. Stand over to **26th September 2025**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]